Middle Tenn. (5-18,3-13 C-USA) -vs- North Texas (14-9,9-5 C-USA)

03/10/21 at Ford Center at the Star, Frisco, TX

Date: 03/10/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: dz;]%gng"% Middle Tenn. 36 20 56
Site: Ford Center at the Star, Frisco, TX North Texas 45 31 76
Referees: Shane Stagg, Tyler Kumpf, Kelly Self
Middle Tenn. 56
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Davis,Jordan * 37 3-9 2-4 4-4 0-5 5 2 3 3 0 0 12
14  Jordan,Jalen * 36 2-7 2-6 6-6 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 1 12
02 Dishman,DeAndre * 26 3-9 0-0 4-6 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 10
21  Millner-Criss,Jo'Vontae * 31 2-9 2-6 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 1 1 6
13 Johnson,Jayce * 16 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 1 3
05 Lawrence,Eli 25 2-4 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 6
01 Millin, Tyler 9 2-5 0-3 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
04 Jackson,Tyson 14 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 3
03 Sims,Donovan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0] 1 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-47 8-21 16-21 6-19 25 12 10 12 2 5 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-23 39.13 % 7-12 58.33 % 11-13 84.62 %
Second Half 7-24 29.17 % 1-9 11.11 % 5-8 62.50 %
Total 16-47 34.0 % 8-21 38.1% 16-21 76.2 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 O
North Texas 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hamlet,Javion * 38 9-16 1-3 2-5 0-7 7 2 11 5 0 1 21
13 Bell,Thomas * 36 7-9 4-4 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 1 19
00 Reese,James * 35 6-14 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 1 3 15
24  Simmons,Zachary * 24  4-6 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 4 1 (0} 1 1 8
01 McBride,Mardrez * 30 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 0 0 0 3
11 Murray,JJ 22 1-2 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 2 6
33 Ousmane,Abou 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
04 Jackson,Jalen 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
23  Robinson,Mykell 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Lewis Il, Terence 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-55 10-16 6-11 8-25 33 17 17 9 3 8 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-28 64.29 % 7-11 63.64 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 12-27 44.44 % 3-5 60.00 % 4-7 57.14 %
Total 30-55 54.5% 10-16 62.5 % 6-11 54.5%

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 13

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 10



VISITORS: Middle Tenn.

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Texas

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by DISHMAN,DEANDRE
GOOD FT by DISHMAN,DEANDRE

TURNOVER by DAVIS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYCE
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,ELI

STEAL by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON
GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,JALEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DAVIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by DISHMAN,DEANDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON

MISS LAYUP by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DISHMAN,DEANDRE
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYSON
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by JACKSON,TYSON
MISS FT by JACKSON,TYSON

MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,ELI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON
SUB IN by MILLIN,TYLER
TURNOVER by MILLIN,TYLER

19:43

19:24

19:04
18:42
18:42
18:42
18:29
18:06
18:06
17:50
17:50
17:43
17:43
17:38

17:22
17:15

16:58

16:52
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:22
16:22

16:10
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:29
15:08

15:01
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00

14:54
14:35

0-2

0-5

1-5
2-5
2-8

5-8

5-10

6-10

6-12

6-15

H2

H5

H4
H3
H 6

H3

HS5

H4

H 6

H9

GOOD DUNK by SIMMONS,ZACHARY (in the paint)
ASSIST by REESE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ
GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ
ASSIST by REESE,JAMES

FOUL by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ

GOOD 3PTR by HAMLET,JAVION
ASSIST by SIMMONS,ZACHARY

STEAL by REESE,JAMES

TURNOVER by HAMLET,JAVION

MISS JUMPER by REESE,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ
MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
TURNOVER by BELL,THOMAS

SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ZACHARY

SUB IN by MURRAY,JJ

SUB IN by OUSMANE,ABOU

BLOCK by REESE,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by OUSMANE,ABOU

GOOD LAYUP by OUSMANE,ABOU(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMLET,JAVION

FOUL by OUSMANE,ABOU

SUB OUT by REESE,JAMES
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ

GOOD JUMPER by HAMLET,JAVION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OUSMANE,ABOU

GOOD 3PTR by BELL, THOMAS(fastbreak)

ASSIST by HAMLET,JAVION

SUB OUT by OUSMANE,ABOU
SUB IN by SIMMONS,ZACHARY

MISS JUMPER by HAMLET,JAVION(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by MILLIN,TYLER 14:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,THOMAS
14:02 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
13:52 6-18 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,THOMAS
-- ASSIST by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ

13:33 FOUL by MURRAY,JJ
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JORDAN 13:33 7-18 H11
13:33 SUB OUT by MURRAY,JJ
13:33 SUB IN by REESE,JAMES
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYSON 13:33
SUB IN by DISHMAN,DEANDRE 13:33
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JORDAN 13:33 8-18 H 10
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JORDAN 13:33
SUB IN by SIMS,DONOVAN 13:33

13:13 8-21 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by REESE,JAMES
-- ASSIST by HAMLET,JAVION

MISS LAYUP by DISHMAN,DEANDRE(in the paint) 12:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
12:33 MISS 3PTR by HAMLET,JAVION
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:30 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ
12:30 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
12:30 SUB IN by JACKSON,JALEN
12:30 SUB IN by ROBINSON,MYKELL
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JALEN 12:30
SUB IN by DAVIS,JORDAN 12:30
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,ELI 12:30
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYCE 12:30
12:27 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,MYKELL
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,DONOVAN --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JORDAN 11:56
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLIN,TYLER(in the paint) 11:50 10-21 H11
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JAYCE --
11:32 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,MYKELL
STEAL by SIMS,DONOVAN 11:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:32
11:32 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JALEN
11:32 SUB OUT by BELL,THOMAS
11:32 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MYKELL
11:32 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ
11:32 SUB IN by MURRAY,JJ
11:32 SUB IN by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JORDAN 11:06 13-21 HS8
10:36 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,ZACHARY (in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,DONOVAN --
TURNOVER by SIMS,DONOVAN 10:33
10:33 STEAL by HAMLET,JAVION
SUB OUT by MILLIN,TYLER 10:33
SUB IN by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON 10:33
10:25 13-23 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HAMLET,JAVION(in the paint)
FOUL by DAVIS,JORDAN 10:25
SUB OUT by SIMS,DONOVAN 10:25
SUB IN by JORDAN,JALEN 10:25
10:25 MISS FT by HAMLET,JAVION
REBOUND DEF by DISHMAN,DEANDRE --
FOUL by JORDAN,JALEN 10:00
TURNOVER by JORDAN,JALEN 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by MURRAY,JJ

10:00 SUB IN by BELL,THOMAS



FOUL by JOHNSON,JAYCE 09:36
09:36 13-24 H 11 GOOD FT by HAMLET,JAVION

09:36 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
09:36 SUB IN by OUSMANE,ABOU
09:36 MISS FT by HAMLET,JAVION
09:36 FOUL by OUSMANE,ABOU

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYCE 09:13 16-24 HS8
ASSIST by DISHMAN,DEANDRE --

08:42 MISS JUMPER by BELL, THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYCE --
GOOD JUMPER by DISHMAN,DEANDRE(iIn the paint) 08:25 18-24 H©6

08:06 MISS 3PTR by REESE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON 07:54 21-24 H3
ASSIST by DAVIS,JORDAN --

07:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:49 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ
07:49 SUB OUT by OUSMANE,ABOU
07:49 SUB IN by MURRAY,JJ
07:49 SUB IN by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
SUB OUT by DISHMAN,DEANDRE 07:49
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYCE 07:49
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYSON 07:49
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,ELI 07:49
07:27 21-26 H5 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,THOMAS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LAWRENCE,ELI 06:57 24-26 H2

ASSIST by JORDAN,JALEN --
06:41 24-28 H4 GOOD JUMPER by HAMLET,JAVION(in the paint)

06:21 FOUL by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JALEN 06:21 25-28 H3
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JALEN 06:21 26-28 H2
06:01 MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,JJ(in the paint)
BLOCK by JACKSON,TYSON 06:01
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JORDAN =
GOOD 3PTR by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON(fastbreak) 05:55 29-28 V1
ASSIST by DAVIS,JORDAN =
05:30 SUB OUT by MURRAY,JJ
05:30 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ
05:19 29-30 H1 GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,ZACHARY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TYSON(in the paint) 05:03
- REBOUND DEF by HAMLET,JAVION
04:55 FOUL by HAMLET,JAVION
04:55 TURNOVER by HAMLET,JAVION
04:55 SUB OUT by HAMLET,JAVION
04:55 SUB IN by JACKSON,JALEN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYSON 04:55
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,ELI 04:55
SUB IN by DISHMAN,DEANDRE 04:55
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYCE 04:55
04:46 FOUL by JACKSON,JALEN
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JORDAN 04:46
SUB IN by SIMS,DONOVAN 04:46
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JALEN 04:46 30-30
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JALEN 04:46 31-30 V1
04:28 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JALEN
04:28 SUB IN by HAMLET,JAVION
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JALEN 04:28
SUB IN by DAVIS,JORDAN 04:28

04:17 31-32 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,THOMAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAMLET,JAVION
FOUL by JOHNSON,JAYCE 04:17



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYCE
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,ELI
FOUL by SIMS,DONOVAN
TURNOVER by SIMS,DONOVAN

STEAL by DISHMAN,DEANDRE
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JORDAN
ASSIST by DISHMAN,DEANDRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIMS,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON
SUB IN by MILLIN,TYLER

SUB IN by JORDAN,JALEN

GOOD FT by DAVIS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by DAVIS,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by DISHMAN,DEANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MILLIN,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by MILLIN,TYLER

SUB OUT by MILLIN,TYLER

SUB IN by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON
MISS 3PTR by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JALEN(in the paint)

31-33

34-33

34-35

35-35
36-35
36-37

36-39

36-42

36-45

H2

Vi

H1

Vi
H1

H3

H 6

H9

GOOD FT by BELL,THOMAS

TURNOVER by REESE,JAMES

GOOD JUMPER by HAMLET,JAVION(in the paint)
FOUL by SIMMONS,ZACHARY

GOOD JUMPER by REESE,JAMES(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMLET,JAVION

FOUL by REESE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
GOOD JUMPER by HAMLET,JAVION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMLET,JAVION
TURNOVER by HAMLET,JAVION
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
SUB IN by MURRAY,JJ

REBOUND DEF by HAMLET,JAVION
GOOD 3PTR by BELL, THOMAS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HAMLET,JAVION

REBOUND DEF by REESE,JAMES
GOOD 3PTR by REESE,JAMES
ASSIST by HAMLET,JAVION

REBOUND DEF by HAMLET,JAVION

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Middle Tenn. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Texas
20:00 SUB OUT by MURRAY,JJ
20:00 SUB IN by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,ELI 20:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYCE 20:00
TURNOVER by DAVIS,JORDAN 19:44
19:44 STEAL by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
19:26 36-47 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HAMLET,JAVION(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DISHMAN,DEANDRE(in the paint) 19:05 38-47 HO9
18:40 MISS JUMPER by REESE,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON -
MISS LAYUP by DISHMAN,DEANDRE(iIn the paint) 18:17
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,JALEN -
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAYCE(in the paint) 18:04

REBOUND DEF by HAMLET,JAVION



BLOCK by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON
REBOUND DEF by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYCE

SUB IN by LAWRENCE,ELI

MISS 3PTR by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,ELI

GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,ELI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DISHMAN,DEANDRE
MISS 3PTR by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON

SUB OUT by DISHMAN,DEANDRE
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,JALEN
ASSIST by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYSON
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAWRENCE,ELI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JALEN
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,ELI
TURNOVER by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYSON

SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,ELI

SUB OUT by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON
SUB IN by MILLIN,TYLER

SUB IN by DISHMAN,DEANDRE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYCE

17:38
17:38

17:28
17:28
17:27
17:27
17:27
17:27
17:21
17:15
17:12

17:01
16:43
16:43
16:38

16:23
16:18
16:18
16:11

15:59

15:35

15:25
15:24
15:24
15:24
15:24
15:24
15:11
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:20
14:01
14:01
13:58
13:58
13:41
13:25

13:03
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
12:52

40-47

43-47

45-47

45-49

46-49
47-49

49-49
49-51

49-54

H7

H 4

H2

H 4

H3
H2

H2

H5

MISS JUMPER by REESE,JAMES

BLOCK by BELL,THOMAS
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MYKELL

MISS LAYUP by BELL, THOMAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by REESE,JAMES

REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,MYKELL

MISS LAYUP by REESE,JAMES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by REESE,JAMES

SUB IN by MURRAY,JJ

MISS JUMPER by HAMLET,JAVION(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MYKELL

SUB IN by REESE,JAMES

SUB IN by SIMMONS,ZACHARY

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,ZACHARY (in the paint)
ASSIST by BELL,THOMAS

FOUL by REESE,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by HAMLET,JAVION

STEAL by MURRAY,JJ
FOUL by HAMLET,JAVION
TURNOVER by HAMLET,JAVION

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,ZACHARY (in the paint)
ASSIST by MURRAY,JJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by REESE,JAMES



-- ASSIST by HAMLET,JAVION

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:43

MISS LAYUP by DISHMAN,DEANDRE(in the paint) 12:29

REBOUND OFF by MILLIN,TYLER --

GOOD LAYUP by MILLIN,TYLER(in the paint) 12:23 51-54 H3
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JALEN 12:01

SUB IN by SIMS,DONOVAN 12:01

FOUL by DAVIS,JORDAN 11:51

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51

11:51 MISS FT by HAMLET,JAVION

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:51 51-55 H4 GOOD FT by HAMLET,JAVION
TURNOVER by DISHMAN,DEANDRE 11:40
11:40 STEAL by BELL,THOMAS
11:35 51-57 H6 GOOD LAYUP by REESE,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAMLET,JAVION

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JORDAN 11:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
11:21 FOUL by MURRAY,JJ
SUB OUT by MILLIN,TYLER 11:21
SUB OUT by SIMS,DONOVAN 11:21
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYCE 11:21
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,ELI 11:21
SUB IN by JORDAN,JALEN 11:21
SUB IN by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON 11:21
MISS LAYUP by DISHMAN,DEANDRE(in the paint) 11:05
11:05 BLOCK by SIMMONS,ZACHARY

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,JJ
10:33 51-59 H8 GOOD JUMPER by HAMLET,JAVION
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JALEN 10:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMLET,JAVION
09:54 51-62 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,THOMAS
-- ASSIST by HAMLET,JAVION

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:49
09:25 FOUL by MURRAY,JJ
09:25 SUB OUT by MURRAY,JJ
09:25 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ
09:16 FOUL by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
MISS FT by DISHMAN,DEANDRE 09:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by DISHMAN,DEANDRE 09:16 52-62 H 10
08:54 MISS JUMPER by REESE,JAMES
= REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
08:36 MISS JUMPER by HAMLET,JAVION
= REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
08:30 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,ZACHARY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON =
08:26 FOUL by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
08:26 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ZACHARY
08:26 SUB IN by MURRAY,JJ
TURNOVER by JORDAN,JALEN 08:23
08:23 STEAL by REESE,JAMES
08:14 52-64 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by REESE,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
08:02 FOUL by BELL,THOMAS
MISS FT by DISHMAN,DEANDRE 08:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,ELI 08:02
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYCE 08:02
GOOD FT by DISHMAN,DEANDRE 08:02 53-64 H 11
SUB OUT by DISHMAN,DEANDRE 08:02
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYSON 08:02

07:42 TURNOVER by HAMLET,JAVION



STEAL by JOHNSON,JAYCE 07:42

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:42
MISS LAYUP by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON(in the paint) 07:23
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by JACKSON,TYSON 07:20
FOUL by JORDAN,JALEN 06:54
06:54 MISS FT by MURRAY,JJ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:54 53-65 H 12 GOOD FT by MURRAY,JJ

TURNOVER by TEAM 06:54
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYCE 06:54
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,ELI 06:54
06:43 53-67 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HAMLET,JAVION(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON(in the paint) 06:28
= REBOUND DEF by HAMLET,JAVION
06:00 MISS DUNK by REESE,JAMES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,ELI =
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JALEN 05:51
= REBOUND DEF by BELL,THOMAS
FOUL by LAWRENCE,ELI 05:22
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYSON 05:22
SUB OUT by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON 05:22
SUB IN by MILLIN,TYLER 05:22
SUB IN by DISHMAN,DEANDRE 05:22
05:04 MISS 3PTR by HAMLET,JAVION
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,ELI -
MISS 3PTR by MILLIN,TYLER 04:48
- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ
FOUL by LAWRENCE,ELI 04:45

04:20 53-70 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,JJ
-- ASSIST by HAMLET,JAVION

MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,ELI 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ
FOUL by MILLIN,TYLER 03:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38
SUB OUT by MILLIN,TYLER 03:38
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,ELI 03:38
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYCE 03:38
SUB IN by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON 03:38

03:38 53-71 H 18 GOOD FT by MURRAY,JJ
03:38 53-72 H 19 GOOD FT by MURRAY,JJ

TURNOVER by JORDAN,JALEN 03:23
03:23 STEAL by REESE,JAMES
02:54 MISS JUMPER by HAMLET,JAVION

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,THOMAS
02:48 53-74 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,THOMAS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DAVIS,JORDAN 02:29

02:29 STEAL by MURRAY,JJ

02:06 MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DISHMAN,DEANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JALEN 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ

01:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

01:49 SUB OUT by REESE,JAMES

01:49 SUB OUT by HAMLET,JAVION

01:49 SUB OUT by MURRAY,JJ

01:49 SUB OUT by BELL,THOMAS

01:49 SUB IN by JACKSON,JALEN

01:49 SUB IN by ROBINSON,MYKELL

01:49 SUB IN by OUSMANE,ABOU

01:49 SUB IN by LEWIS |11, TERENCE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JORDAN 01:49



SUB IN by LAWRENCE,ELI 01:49

01:33 TURNOVER by LEWIS 11, TERENCE
STEAL by JORDAN,JALEN 01:33
GOOD DUNK by DISHMAN,DEANDRE(iIn the paint) 01:21 55-74 H19
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JAYCE --
FOUL by JOHNSON,JAYCE 01:11
SUB OUT by DISHMAN,DEANDRE 01:11
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYSON 01:11
01:11 MISS FT by JACKSON,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYCE --
MISS 3PTR by MILLNER-CRISS,JO'VON 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,MARDREZ
00:31 55-76 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JALEN(in the paint)

00:16 FOUL by LEWIS II,TERENCE
GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,ELI 00:16 56-76 H 20
MISS FT by LAWRENCE,ELI 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,MYKELL



